Texas Education Agency, Division of Research and Analysis
(512) 475-3523          1
Processing of District Four-Year Longitudinal Graduation and
Dropout Rates, Class of 2022
Introduction
This document describes the steps taken by the Texas Education Agency (TEA) to build the 2022 cohort
and to

Step 3. Add dropout, graduate, and other leaver records
40203 E1001 Leaver Reason Code
40203 E0806 Graduation Type Code
40203 E1562 Individual Graduation Committee Graduate Code
48011 E1541 FHSPh Participant Code
48011 E1542 FHSP Disting Level Achieve Indicator Code
48011 E1544 STEM Endorsement Indicator Code
48011 E1545 Business and Industry Endorsement Indicator Code
48011 E1546 Public Services Endorsement Indicator Code
48011 E1547 Arts and Humanities Endorsement Indicator Code
48011 E1548 Multi-Disciplinary Studies Endorsement Indicator Code
Year 2 (2019-20)
Step 1. Update cohort and add transfer students
40110 E0017 Grade Level Code
40110 E0934 Reporting Period Indicator Code
42500 E0017 Grade Level Code
42500 E0934 Reporting Period Indicator Code
Step 2. Add corresponding student characteristics and program participation
40100 E0212 District ID
40100 E1059 American Indian–Alaska Native Code
40100 E1060 Asian Code
40100 E1061 Black African American Code
40100 E1062 Native Hawaiian Pacific Islander Code
40100 E1063 White Code
40100 E1064 Hispanic Latino Code
40100 E0785 Economic Disadvantage Code
40100 E0004 Sex Code
40100 E0984 Migrant Indicator Code
40100 E0790 LEPb Indicator Code
40100 E1082 Homeless Status Code
40100 E1076 Unschooled Refugee/Asylee Code
40100 E0919 At-Risk Indicator Code
40100 E0797 Immigrant Indicator Code
40100 E1528 Foster Care Indicator Code
40100 E1529 Military Connected Student Code
40100 E1530 Dyslexia Indicator Code
aTexas Student Data System. bLimited English proficient. cTexas Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics Academy. dEarly College High School. ePathways in Technology Early College High School.